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478 Cyrus Hembree 418988 Thrive Youth Cycling 11 AZ M Junior Boys 11 to 12 DNS - - - -

155 Hayden Palmer 428230 Unattached 15 AZ M Junior Boys 15 to 16 1:03:06 1 1 Yes No

395 Avery Wortendyke 458456 Dynamix Devo 13 AZ F Junior Girls 13 to 14 1:41:29 1 1 Yes No

296 Douglas Brittain One-Day Unattached 63 AZ M Master Men 60 to 64 DNF - - No No

177 Dean Marvin 57244 Velo/Vets 67 AZ M Master Men 65 to 69 1:05:55 1 1 Yes No

179 Richard Graubard 228432 Bicycle Ranch 66 AZ M Master Men 65 to 69 1:10:28 2 2 Yes

178 Tom Conner One-Day Unattached 66 AZ M Master Men 65 to 69 1:29:55 3 - No

230 Ted Frohling 192527 Summit Velo 71 AZ M Master Men 70 to 74 1:35:30 1 1 Yes No

393 Franz Hammer 45423 Unattached 81 AZ M Master Men 80 to 85 1:21:56 1 - Yes YES

392 John Bailiff 430151 Summit Velo 82 AZ M Master Men 80 to 85 DNF - - Yes

454 Rachel Hilgeford 249452 Summit Velo 56 AZ F Women Master 55 - 59 1:20:37 1 1 Yes No

455 Sharon Peachey 498242 Unattached 59 AZ F Women Master 55 - 59 1:49:42 2 2 Yes

332 Lee Marvin 264010 Velo/Vets 69 AZ F Women Master 65 - 69 1:24:32 1 1 Yes YES

38 Christopher Greene 563654 Unattached 71 AZ M Master Men 70 to 74 1:28:25 ***** ***** Yes No

***** Started with 20 mile event!
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155 Hayden Palmer 428230 Unattached 15 AZ M Junior Boys 15 to 16 1:03:06 1 1 Yes No

177 Dean Marvin 57244 Velo/Vets 67 AZ M Master Men 65 to 69 1:05:55 2 2 Yes No

179 Richard Graubard 228432 Bicycle Ranch 66 AZ M Master Men 65 to 69 1:10:28 3 3 Yes No

454 Rachel Hilgeford 249452 Summit Velo 56 AZ F Women Master 55 - 59 1:20:37 4 4 Yes No

393 Franz Hammer 45423 Unattached 81 AZ M Master Men 80 to 85 1:21:56 5 5 Yes YES

332 Lee Marvin 264010 Velo/Vets 69 AZ F Women Master 65 - 69 1:24:32 6 6 Yes YES

38 Christopher Greene 563654 Unattached 71 AZ M Master Men 70 to 74 1:28:25 7 7 Yes No

178 Tom Conner One-Day Unattached 66 AZ M Master Men 65 to 69 1:29:55 8 No No

230 Ted Frohling 192527 Summit Velo 71 AZ M Master Men 70 to 74 1:35:30 9 8 Yes No

395 Avery Wortendyke 458456 Dynamix Devo 13 AZ F Junior Girls 13 to 14 1:41:29 10 9 Yes No

455 Sharon Peachey 498242 Unattached 59 AZ F Women Master 55 - 59 1:49:42 11 10 Yes No

296 Douglas Brittain One-Day Unattached 63 AZ M Master Men 60 to 64 DNF - - No No

392 John Bailiff 430151 Summit Velo 82 AZ M Master Men 80 to 85 DNF - - - -
478 Cyrus Hembree 418988 Thrive Youth Cycling 11 AZ M Junior Boys 11 to 12 DNS - - - -
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698 Jo Roberts 108769 Sabino Cycles Racing 58 AZ F 1:49:46 1 1 Yes Yes

698A Daniel Parkman 359379 Sabino Cycles Racing 30 AZ M 1:49:46 1 1 Yes Yes

126 Stacy Mosora 298018 Unattached 46 AZ F 1:59:42 1 1 Yes No

1 Shelby Höglund 395508 Sabino Cycles Racing 25 AZ F 2:06:55 1 1 Yes No

15 Cherry Niel 493884 Sabino Cycles Racing 22 AZ F 2:24:30 2 2 Yes

13 Ally Wilson 423807 Unattached 39 AZ F DNF - - Yes

14 Pearl Dixon 496845 Sabino Cycles Racing 20 AZ F DNF - - Yes

16 DeLayne Hart 484325 Athlete Octane 24 AZ F DNF - - -

421 Christine Hoffmann 533792 Athlete Octane 34 AZ F 1:48:32 1 1 Yes Yes

424 Paige Redman 522305 Tolero Racing 30 AZ F 1:58:20 2 2 Yes

422 Brooke Lyman 496468 Unattached 22 AZ F 2:29:31 3 3 Yes

423 Anna Kiep 535003 Unattached 38 AZ F DNS - - -

78 Allison Greening 222948 AZ Women Racing 43 AZ F 2:43:10 1 1 Yes No

598 Marcela Berger One-Day Unattached 43 AZ F 2:12:51 - - No

77 Stephanie Wortendyke 475442 Unattached 44 AZ F 2:52:32 2 2 Yes

58 Renee Sacco 566153 Unattached 55 AZ F 2:36:03 1 1 Yes No

68 Martha Stedman One-day Tucson Master Cycling 65 AZ F 2:13:26 1 - No Yes

67 Lisa Crujido 300709 AZ Women's Racing 62 AZ F 3:31:37 2 1 Yes

Women Senior Cat 3

Women Senior Cat 4

Women Master 40-44

Women Master 55-59
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190 Joey Iuliano 237283 Sabino Cycles Racing 30 AZ M 1:35:21 1 1 Yes No

195 Colin Don 256718 Unattached 30 AZ M 1:39:06 2 2 Yes

193 Adam Bryfogle 394102 Landis/Trek 25 AZ M 1:40:30 3 3 Yes

194 Michael Dutczak 200766 Landis/Trek 25 AZ M 1:40:30 3 3 Yes

192 Stephen Pedone 354298 Landis/Trek 27 AZ M 1:40:48 5 5 Yes

191 William Georgeson 566115 Sabino Cycles Racing 23 Aus M 1:41:52 6 - No

224 Nathan Franklin 306603 Team Pay n' Take 25 AZ M 1:33:24 1 1 Yes No

225 Rene Ortega 127318 Team Rhino / OVB 51 AZ M 1:51:43 2 2 Yes

223 Tyler Arnett 365089 Bike Accident Attorneys 35 AZ M DNF - - -

314 Douglas Ritenour 313820 The Velo Ambassador Team 49 AZ M 1:44:52 1 1 Yes No

311 Brandon Steinmann 420199 Cinch Cycling 24 AZ M 1:45:50 2 2 Yes

310 James Haycraft 212000 Unattached 34 AZ M 1:53:08 3 3 Yes

312 Peter Vlad 422490 San Tan Racing 31 AZ M 2:05:35 4 4 Yes

313 Alex Kaufman 422606 Team Pay N Take 26 AZ M DNS - - -

493 Stephen Schaefer 548635 Arizona State University 27 AZ M 1:32:16 1 1 Yes No

495 Joe Pavlik 354450 Pay n' Take 29 AZ M 2:01:59 2 2 Yes

492 Ryan Lopez 496608 Unattached 27 AZ M 2:17:33 3 3 Yes

494 Patrick Randles 493777 Bicycle Ranch Racing 49 AZ M 2:21:56 4 4 Yes

85 David Sedelnick 554214 Unattached 36 NY M 1:47:29 1 - No No

86 Kenneth Plante 554098 University of Arizona 22 AZ M 1:53:48 2 1 Yes

84 Alan Holzkopf One-Day Unattached 42 AZ M 2:17:34 3 - No

87 Nate Silverman 524345 San Tan Racing 31 AZ M 2:19:09 4 2 Yes

88 Dan Forrester 547391 Bike Accident Attorney 35 AZ M 2:22:48 5 3 Yes

Senior Men Cat 4

Senior Men Cat 5

Senior Men Cat 1

Senior Men Cat 2

Senior Men Cat 3
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44 Gregory Janousek 549806 San Tan Racing 21 AZ M 1:44:50 1 1 Yes No

43 Alex Lambert 523947 Unattached 19 AZ M 1:45:50 2 2 Yes

20 Matthew Riccotello 487306 Lux Cycling 16 AZ M 1:31:54 1 1 Yes Yes

306 David Stout 458879 Stonehouse group p/b Monster Media 39 AZ M 1:58:12 1 1 Yes No

305 Jayson Pugh 565131 Unattached 36 AZ M DNF - - -

434 Andrew Scott 206228 Sabino Cycles Racing Team 44 AZ M 1:50:18 1 1 Yes No

433 Jason Stilwell One-Day Unattached 40 AZ M 2:08:19 2 - No

484 Raik Huster 363802 Sonic Boom racing Team 47 CO M 1:34:03 1 - No No

481 Alexander McCrohan 422321 Unattached 47 AZ M 1:45:31 2 1 Yes

488 Richard Horn 267483 Aggress 49 AZ M 1:48:31 3 2 Yes

487 James Webster 83075 Stonehouse Group p/b Monster Media 46 AZ M 1:50:18 4 3 Yes

485 Kevin Mikkelson 296802 Stone House p/b Monster Media 48 AZ M 2:00:22 5 4 Yes

483 Michael Hast 422305 Christian Cycling Tucson 48 AZ M 2:00:24 6 5 Yes

482 Gregg Horowitz One-Day Unattached 47 AZ M 2:02:13 7 - No

480 Doug Grand One-Day Unattached 45 AZ M 2:03:20 8 - No

486 Timothy Scott 332886 Aggress 45 AZ M DNS - - -

Espoire (Under 23 Men)

Junior Boys 16 

Master Men 35-39

Master Men 40-44

Master Men 45-49
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215 Jimmy Riccitello 49145 Unattached 54 AZ M 1:41:52 1 1 Yes No

212 Daniel Furtney 415282 CycleFit Solutions Racing 53 AZ M 1:47:34 2 2 Yes

217 Paul Kealey 151304 Sabino Cycles Racing Team 52 AZ M 1:49:36 3 3 Yes

216 Michael Huhn 459493 Unattached 53 AZ M 2:12:45 4 4 Yes

214 Carlos Zamora 52255 San Tan Racing 53 AZ M 2:18:41 5 5 Yes

213 Gilbert Delgado 415441 Unattached 54 AZ M 2:53:10 6 6 Yes

133 Gerry Clapper 223515 Fleming Wealth Strategies.com 57 AZ M 1:44:28 1 1 Yes No

137 Jeremy Barrett 370692 Stone House p/b Monster Media 55 AZ M 1:47:36 2 2 Yes

144 David Beirne 170958 Unattached 58 AZ M 1:49:00 3 3 Yes

136 Craig Croxton 365663 Summit Velo 57 AZ M 1:52:20 4 4 Yes

135 Jimmy Railey 549590 Monster Media Racing 57 AZ M 1:58:12 5 5 Yes

148 Rich Sloan One-Day Unattached 55 AZ M 2:00:54 6 - No

134 Randall Clayborn 172847 Monster Media Racing 59 AZ M 2:27:47 7 6 Yes

145 Hnat Kirby One-Day Unattached 55 AZ M 2:30:01 8 - No

132 Stefan Duemig One-Day Unattached 56 UNK M 2:34:22 9 - No

131 Edward Pain One-Day Unattached 55 AZ M 2:46:34 10 - No

138 Robert Fleckenstein 247132 Summit Velo 56 AZ M 2:51:04 11 7 Yes

139 Steve Siwik 194243 Tucson Masters Cycling 55 AZ M DNS - - -

108 Preston Robertson 389057 Sabino Cycles Racing 61 AZ M 1:57:26 1 1 Yes No

117 David Burke 244600 Sabino Cycles Racing 63 AZ M 2:01:58 2 2 Yes

118 Norman Beasley 143556 M and M RC 60 AZ M 3:06:02 3 3 Yes

96 Duane Mulvaney 77005 Unattached 65 AZ M 2:09:55 1 1 Yes No

95 David Hillyard 503117 Unattached 68 UT M DNF No

30 Reg Dowdall 54272 Sabino Cycles Racing 71 AZ M 2:06:55 1 1 Yes No

Master Men 55-59

Master Men 60-64

Master Men 65-69

Master Men 70-74

Master Men 50-54
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20 Matthew Riccotello 487306 Lux Cycling 16 AZ M Junior Boys 16 1:31:54 1 1 Yes

493 Stephen Schaefer 548635 Arizona State University 27 AZ M Senior Men Cat 4 1:32:16 2 2 Yes

224 Nathan Franklin 306603 Team Pay n' Take 25 AZ M Senior Men Cat 2 1:33:24 3 3 Yes

484 Raik Huster 363802 Sonic Boom racing Team 47 CO M Master Men 45-49 1:34:03 4 - No

190 Joey Iuliano 237283 Sabino Cycles Racing 30 AZ M Senior Men Cat 1 1:35:21 5 4 Yes

195 Colin Don 256718 Unattached 30 AZ M Senior Men Cat 1 1:39:06 6 5 Yes

193 Adam Bryfogle 394102 Landis/Trek 25 AZ M Senior Men Cat 1 1:40:30 7 6 Yes

194 Michael Dutczak 200766 Landis/Trek 25 AZ M Senior Men Cat 1 1:40:30 8 7 Yes

192 Stephen Pedone 354298 Landis/Trek 27 AZ M Senior Men Cat 1 1:40:48 9 8 Yes

191 William Georgeson 566115 Sabino Cycles Racing 23 Aus M Senior Men Cat 1 1:41:52 10 - No

215 Jimmy Riccitello 49145 Unattached 54 AZ M Master Men 50-54 1:41:52 11 9 Yes

133 Gerry Clapper 223515 Fleming Wealth Strategies.com 57 AZ M Master Men 55-59 1:44:28 12 10 Yes

44 Gregory Janousek 549806 San Tan Racing 21 AZ M Espoire (Under 23 Men) 1:44:50 13 11 Yes

314 Douglas Ritenour 313820 The Velo Ambassador Team 49 AZ M Senior Men Cat 3 1:44:52 14 12 Yes

481 Alexander McCrohan 422321 Unattached 47 AZ M Master Men 45-49 1:45:31 15 13 Yes

311 Brandon Steinmann 420199 Cinch Cycling 24 AZ M Senior Men Cat 3 1:45:50 16 14 Yes

43 Alex Lambert 523947 Unattached 19 AZ M Espoire (Under 23 Men) 1:45:50 17 15 Yes

85 David Sedelnick 554214 Unattached 36 NY M Senior Men Cat 5 1:47:29 18 16 No

212 Daniel Furtney 415282 CycleFit Solutions Racing 53 AZ M Master Men 50-54 1:47:34 19 17 Yes

137 Jeremy Barrett 370692 Stone House p/b Monster Media 55 AZ M Master Men 55-59 1:47:36 20 18 Yes

488 Richard Horn 267483 Aggress 49 AZ M Master Men 45-49 1:48:31 21 19 Yes

421 Christine Hoffmann 533792 Athlete Octane 34 AZ F Women Senior Cat 4 1:48:32 22 20 Yes

144 David Beirne 170958 Unattached 58 AZ M Master Men 55-59 1:49:00 23 21 Yes

217 Paul Kealey 151304 Sabino Cycles Racing Team 52 AZ M Master Men 50-54 1:49:36 24 22 Yes

698 Jo Roberts 108769 Sabino Cycles Racing 58 AZ F Mixed Tandem 70+ 1:49:46 25 23 Yes

698 Daniel Parkman 359379 Sabino Cycles Racing 30 AZ M Mixed Tandem 70+ 1:49:46 25 23 Yes

434 Andrew Scott 206228 Sabino Cycles Racing Team 44 AZ M Master Men 40-44 1:50:18 26 24 Yes

487 James Webster 83075 Stonehouse Group p/b Monster Media 46 AZ M Master Men 45-49 1:50:18 27 25 Yes

225 Rene Ortega 127318 Team Rhino / OVB 51 AZ M Senior Men Cat 2 1:51:43 28 26 Yes

136 Craig Croxton 365663 Summit Velo 57 AZ M Master Men 55-59 1:52:20 29 27 Yes

310 James Haycraft 212000 Unattached 34 AZ M Senior Men Cat 3 1:53:08 30 28 Yes

86 Kenneth Plante 554098 University of Arizona 22 AZ M Senior Men Cat 5 1:53:48 31 29 Yes

108 Preston Robertson 389057 Sabino Cycles Racing 61 AZ M Master Men 60-64 1:57:26 32 30 Yes

306 David Stout 458879 Stonehouse group p/b Monster Media 39 AZ M Master Men 35-39 1:58:12 33 31 Yes

135 Jimmy Railey 549590 Monster Media Racing 57 AZ M Master Men 55-59 1:58:12 34 32 Yes

424 Paige Redman 522305 Tolero Racing 30 AZ F Women Senior Cat 4 1:58:20 35 33 Yes

126 Stacy Mosora 298018 Unattached 46 AZ F Women Senior Cat 2 1:59:42 36 34 Yes

485 Kevin Mikkelson 296802 Stone House p/b Monster Media 48 AZ M Master Men 45-49 2:00:22 37 35 Yes

483 Michael Hast 422305 Christian Cycling Tucson 48 AZ M Master Men 45-49 2:00:24 38 36 Yes

148 Rich Sloan One-Day Unattached 55 AZ M Master Men 55-59 2:00:54 39 - No
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117 David Burke 244600 Sabino Cycles Racing 63 AZ M Master Men 60-64 2:01:58 40 37 Yes

495 Joe Pavlik 354450 Pay n' Take 29 AZ M Senior Men Cat 4 2:01:59 41 38 Yes

482 Gregg Horowitz One-Day Unattached 47 AZ M Master Men 45-49 2:02:13 42 - No

480 Doug Grand One-Day Unattached 45 AZ M Master Men 45-49 2:03:20 43 - No

312 Peter Vlad 422490 San Tan Racing 31 AZ M Senior Men Cat 3 2:05:35 44 39 Yes

30 Reg Dowdall 54272 Sabino Cycles Racing 71 AZ M Master Men 70-74 2:06:55 45 40 Yes

1 Shelby Höglund 395508 Sabino Cycles Racing 25 AZ F Women Senior Cat 3 2:06:55 46 41 Yes

433 Jason Stilwell One-Day Unattached 40 AZ M Master Men 40-44 2:08:19 47 - No

96 Duane Mulvaney 77005 Unattached 65 AZ M Master Men 65-69 2:09:55 48 42 Yes

216 Michael Huhn 459493 Unattached 53 AZ M Master Men 50-54 2:12:45 49 43 Yes

598 Marcela Berger One-Day Unattached 43 AZ F Women Master 40-44 2:12:51 50 - No

68 Martha Stedman One-Day Tucson Master Cycling 65 AZ F Women Master 60-64 2:13:26 51 - No

492 Ryan Lopez 496608 Unattached 27 AZ M Senior Men Cat 4 2:17:33 52 44 Yes

84 Alan Holzkopf One-Day Unattached 42 AZ M Senior Men Cat 5 2:17:34 53 - No

214 Carlos Zamora 52255 San Tan Racing 53 AZ M Master Men 50-54 2:18:41 54 45 Yes

87 Nate Silverman 524345 San Tan Racing 31 AZ M Senior Men Cat 5 2:19:09 55 46 Yes

494 Patrick Randles 493777 Bicycle Ranch Racing 49 AZ M Senior Men Cat 4 2:21:56 56 47 Yes

88 Dan Forrester 547391 Bike Accident Attorney 35 AZ M Senior Men Cat 5 2:22:48 57 48 Yes

15 Cherry Niel 493884 Sabino Cycles Racing 22 AZ F Women Senior Cat 3 2:24:30 58 49 Yes

134 Randall Clayborn 172847 Monster Media Racing 59 AZ M Master Men 55-59 2:27:47 59 50 Yes

422 Brooke Lyman 496468 Unattached 22 AZ F Women Senior Cat 4 2:29:31 60 51 Yes

145 Hnat Kirby One-Day Unattached 55 AZ M Master Men 55-59 2:30:01 61 - No

132 Stefan Duemig One-Day Unattached 56 UNK M Master Men 55-59 2:34:22 62 - No

58 Renee Sacco 566153 Unattached 55 AZ F Women Master 55-59 2:36:03 63 52 Yes

78 Allison Greening 222948 AZ Women Racing 43 AZ F Women Master 40-44 2:43:10 64 53 Yes

131 Edward Pain One-Day Unattached 55 AZ M Master Men 55-59 2:46:34 65 - No

138 Robert Fleckenstein 247132 Summit Velo 56 AZ M Master Men 55-59 2:51:04 66 54 Yes

77 Stephanie Wortendyke 475442 Unattached 44 AZ F Women Master 40-44 2:52:32 67 55 Yes

213 Gilbert Delgado 415441 Unattached 54 AZ M Master Men 50-54 2:53:10 68 56 Yes

118 Norman Beasley 143556 M and M RC 60 AZ M Master Men 60-64 3:06:02 69 57 Yes

67 Lisa Crujido 300709 AZ Women's Racing 62 AZ F Women Master 60-64 3:31:37 70 58 Yes

13 Ally Wilson 423807 Unattached 39 AZ F Women Senior Cat 3 DNF - - -

14 Pearl Dixon 496845 Sabino Cycles Racing 20 AZ F Women Senior Cat 3 DNF - - -

16 DeLayne Hart 484325 Athlete Octane 24 AZ F Women Senior Cat 3 DNF - - -

223 Tyler Arnett 365089 Bike Accident Attorneys 35 AZ M Senior Men Cat 2 DNF - - -

305 Jayson Pugh 565131 Unattached 36 AZ M Master Men 35-39 DNF - - -

95 David Hillyard 503117 Unattached 68 UT M Master Men 65-69 DNF - - -

423 Anna Kiep 535003 Unattached 38 AZ F Women Senior Cat 4 DNS - - -

313 Alex Kaufman 422606 Team Pay N Take 26 AZ M Senior Men Cat 3 DNS - - -

486 Timothy Scott 332886 Aggress 45 AZ M Master Men 45-49 DNS - - -

139 Steve Siwik 194243 Tucson Masters Cycling 55 AZ M Master Men 55-59 DNS - - -
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